accepted in the industry. The model incorporates unobservable inputs which include the qualitative

assessment. The Sub-Fund classified the fair value of these investments as Level 3.

ChinaAMC Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index ETF

(a sub-fund of ChinaAMC Global ETF Series)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2018

 32

11. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Quantitative information of significant unobservable inputs - Level 3

Description HKD Valuation technique Unobservable input

31 December 2018
- Equity securities 535,474 Market Approach Liquidity Discount

(-50% to -75%)

31 December 2017

- Equity securities 632,485 Market Approach Liquidity Discount

(-50%)

 The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of

the fair value hierarchy together with a quantitative sensitivity analysis as at 31 December 2018 and

31 December 2017 are shown below:

 As at 31 December 2018   Effect on the

   Change in Effect on the net assets

   the liquidity fair value of attributable to

   discount investment unitholders

  Input  HKD HKD

 Equity securities

- Equity investment Liquidity Discount + 5% (78,425) (78,425)

  Liquidity Discount - 5% 78,425 78,425

 As at 31 December 2017

 Equity securities

- Equity investment Liquidity Discount + 5% (31,624) (31,624)

  Liquidity Discount - 5% 31,624 31,624

ChinaAMC Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index ETF

(a sub-fund of ChinaAMC Global ETF Series)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2018

 33

11. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Quantitative information of significant unobservable inputs - Level 3

Level 3 reconciliation

 The following table shows a reconciliation of all movements in the fair value of financial instruments

categorised within Level 3 between the beginning and the end of the reporting period.

 Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss